

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : FW ASRI 101(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Reconstruction of White Pond Road (Route 101)

Solicitation No: DTFH71-17-B-00011

State : Massachusetts

County : Towns of Maynard and Stow

Federal Location : Towns of Maynard and Stow

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Shirley A. Anderson

Date:

2/9/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley A. Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 2/9/2017

Contract Awarded to: R. Zoppo Corporation

Award Date: 05/04/2017

Contract Number: DTFH71-17-C-00011

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 280,000.00	
R. Zoppo Corporation 160 Old Maple Street Stoughton, MA 02072		\$ 244,030.00	\$ 244,030.00
Aqua Line Utility, Inc. 1283 Washington Street Weymouth, MA		\$ 251,015.65	\$ 250,515.65
WES Construction Corp 650 Industrial Drive Halifax, MA 02338		\$ 301,795.00	\$ 327,670.00
Construction Solutions 9000 Skycrest Drive St. Louis, MO 63126		\$ 356,550.40	\$ 360,006.40
Bryant's Land & Development 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		\$ 389,045.80	\$ 389,045.80
Pavkov Contracting Co 55 S. Guignard Drive Sumter, SC 29150		\$ 513,500.00	\$ 512,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A	Total of Bid Items:	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 244,030.00	\$ 251,015.65	\$ 301,795.00	\$ 356,550.40	\$ 389,045.80	\$ 513,500.00
Project No: FW ASRI 101(1)								

Project Name: Reconstruction of White Pond Road (Route 101)

CG = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		R. Zappo Corporation		Aqua Line Utility, Inc.		WES Construction Corporation		Construction Solutions Group		ant's Land & Development Industries,		Pavkov Contracting Corp.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION															
Line A0050	ALL	LPSM	\$ 23,385.00	\$ 23,385.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING															
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING															
Line A0150	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL															
Line A0200	550	LNFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00
20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING															
Line A0250	1,000	SOYD	\$ 5.65	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.08	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN															
Line A0300	1	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT															
Line A0350	550	SOYD	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 50.31	\$ 27,670.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00
20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT															
Line A0400	160	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION															
Line A0450	330	CUYD	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.30	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 32,010.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION															
Line A0500	55	CUYD	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,480.00
20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E															
Line A0550	3,400	SOYD	\$ 7.25	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,200.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2															
Line A0600	1,330	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 34,048.00	\$ 43.29	\$ 57,575.70	\$ 74.00	\$ 98,420.00
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING															
Line A0650	550	LNFT	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 21.76	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
40201-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL MIX, CLASS B (1/2-INCH NMSA, PG 58-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE IV)															
Line A0700	530	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 172.80	\$ 91,584.00	\$ 198.90	\$ 105,417.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 172,780.00
62401-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH															
Line A0750	650	SOYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT															
Line A0800	650	SOYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00
62901-0800	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2 D															
Line A0850	650	SOYD	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 4,946.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING															
Line A0900	35	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 135.72	\$ 4,750.20	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,020.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN															
Line A0950	2	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
63403-1000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE J (STOP BAR)															
Line A1000	15	SOFT	\$ 37.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 192.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
63405-3750	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE J, STRAIGHT ARROW															
Line A1050	1	EACH	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
63405-3900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE J, "STOP" WORD MESSAGE															
Line A1100	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B															
Line A1150	1	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3															
Line A1200	110	LNFT	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23.04	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 32.76	\$ 3,603.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN															
Line A1250	70	SOFT	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.00
63602-6020	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP (GATE INDUCTIVE LOOP)															
Line A1300	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE (PHONE AND EQUIPMENT ONLY)															
Line A1350	1	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00